Section 106

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a

Form 4.72

Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

5106

For Official Use

Company Number

Name of Company

006256225

Edmond Properties Limited

a7 We
Anthony CIiff Spicer
25 Moorgate

Henry Anthony Shinners
25 Moorgate

London Londoen
EC2R 6AY EC2R BAY
give notice

1

that a general meeting of the company was beld-en/summoned for 10 December 2013
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 15 attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
! ne quorum was present at the meeting

that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en / summoned for 10
December 2013 pursuant to section 106 of the Insoivency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account la before it showing how the winding up of the company has

Date 12 December 2013

Smith & Willamson LLP

25 Moorgate
London NSl =~ 2~tolnl . oo Post Room

EC2R BAY

Ref ED187/CL14/MCF/JC31/TRDF
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use

L.

14/12/2013 #147
COMDANIES HOW ISE

SATURDAY




Section 106

Liquidater's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Edmond Properties Limited

From 23 December 2008 To 10 December 2013

SofA
SECURED ASSETS

Freehold Land & Property 798 00
(300,000 00) Royal Bank of Scotland FCR (797 80)
Bank Charges FCR {020}
ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold / Freehold Land & Property 750 00
Freehold Land & Property 18,882 00
! Bank Interest Gross 022
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 3400
Liguidator's Fees 13,066 23
Legal Fees {1) 5,000 00
Legal Expenses 194 15
Corporation Tax 106372
Irrecoverable VAT 1500
Couner charges 6 00
Company Search 1100
Storage Costs 14212
Statutory Advertising 7500
Bank Charges 2500
UNSECURED CREDITORS
943,671 00 Intercompany NIL
SHAREHOLDERS
5,400 G0 Ordinary Shareholders NiL

(1,249,071 00)

Dividend information
Preferential debts
Unsecured debts
Returns to contnbutories

Fee information

Form 4 72 contd

000

19,632 22

(19,632 22)

NIL

NIL

000




Section 106

(1) Assets, including
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

2) Amount pard into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to crediters in the winding up
{b) Other unclaimed dividends
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

12012113
Dated ()é\

-/

Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address Anthony CIff Spicer
Smith & Willamsen LLP
25 Mcorgate

London
EC2R BAY




